
Government of India 

परमाणु ऊर्ाा विभाग/Department of Atomic Energy 

पररिर्ती ऊर्ाा साइक्लोट्रॉन कॆन्द्र/Variable Energy Cyclotron Centre 

 

           1/एएफ़ ,विधान नगर, कोलकार्ता 700064 

1/AF, Bidhan Nagar/-Kolkata-700064 
 

वनविदा सूचनासं: िीईसीसी/ईएसडी/ एसी/ पेटी/ B-31/1426                            ददनांक: 09/07/2025 

Tender Notice. No: VECC/ ESD/ AC/Petty/B-31/1426                          Date: 09/07/2025 
 

भारर्त के राष्ट्रपवर्त की ओर सेप्रमुख,  अवधशाषी अवभयंर्ता , िीईसीसी ,1/एएफ़,विधान नगर, कोलकार्ता-700064 

योग्य वनविदाकारों से वनम्नवलवखर्त काया के वलए ददनांक  23/07/2025 को  14:30 िरे् र्तक मुहरिंद वनविदा आमंविर्त 

करर्ते हैं वर्न्द्हें दिन ांक 23/07/2025 को 15:00 िरे्खोला र्ायेगा – 

Executive Engineer, VEC Centre, 1/AF, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata - 700064 on behalf of the President 

of India invites SEALED TENDER up to 14.30 Hrs. on 23/07/2025 from eligible contractors for the 

following work which will be opened at 15:00 Hrs. on 23/07/2025 

 

1. काया का नाम / Name of work   : Insulation of Evaporator of (02 × 350 TR)  

        Kirloskar Chiller Plant. 

 

2. अनमुावनर्त लागर्त/ Estimated Cost   : ºþ/ Rs.45,000/- 

3. र्मानर्ती रावश/ Earnest Money Deposit : ºþ/ Rs.  NIL 

4. वनविदा की लागर्त/ Cost of Tender Documents : ºþ/ Rs.  NIL  

5. काया की समय सीमा/ Duration of Work  :  (04) Four Weeks.  

6. भगुर्तान शर्तें/Payment terms   : a) Payment term will be single and final bill , i.e  

after completion of job on submission of invoice in triplicate along with specific certification and 

satisfactory completion certificate issued by the Engineering –in –charge, duly approved by the 

competent authority. 

a) भगुर्तान अिवध एकल और अवंर्तम विल होगी, अर्ाार्त काया परूा होन ेके िाद, सक्षम प्रावधकारी द्वारा अनमुोददर्त 

इंर्ीवनयररंग प्रभारी द्वारा र्ारी विवशष्ट प्रमाणीकरण और सरं्तोषर्नक समापन प्रमाण पि के सार् र्तीन प्रवर्तयों 

में चालान र्मा करन ेपर। 

      b) For releasing the payment through electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) the account No., name of the      

      bank and branch, IFSC code may be furnished to PAO, VECC. 

b) इलके्ट्रॉवनक मोड (आरटीर्ीएस/एनईएफटी) के माध्यम स ेभगुर्तान र्ारी करन ेके वलए खार्ता सखं्या, िैंक और 

शाखा का नाम, आईएफएससी कोड पीएओ, िीईसीसी को प्रस्र्तरु्त दकया र्ा सकर्ता ह।ै 

 

7. PENALTY: Penalty @ 0.5% per week for not attending breakdown within 24 hrs. up to a maximum 

of 10% of the work order value will be levied on you in case of delay in execution of the breakdown 

calls. 

जुर्मानम: बे्रकडमउन कॉल के ननष्पमदन र्ें देरी के र्मर्ले र्ें 24 घंटे के भीतर बे्रकडमउन पर ध्यमन न देने 

पर प्रनत सप्तमह 0.5% की दर से जुर्मानम लगमयम जमएगम, जो कमया आदेश रू्ल्य कम अनिकतर् 10% 

होगम। 

 

8. िोली लगान ेिाल े/ ठेकेदार उन सभी वी. ई. सी. सी. की सरुक्षा प्रदियाओं का पालन करेंग ेर्ो काया के वनष्पादन 

के दौरान प्रचवलर्त और लाग ूहैं/ Bidder/ Contractor shall follow all security procedure of VECC those 

are in vogue and applicable during execution of work. 



9. िीइासीसी, कोलकार्ता के विवभन्न पररसरों में दकये र्ा रहे काया के दौरान दकसी दरु्ाटना या र्ायल की वस्र्वर्त के 

वलए काया में लग ेहुए कार्माकों को पयााप्त िीमा किर (कार्माकों की क्षवर्तपरू्र्ता हरे्त ुिीमा) ददया र्ायगेा/ Adequate 

insurance coverage (Workmen compensation insurance policy) for any accident or injury sustained 

during execution of work at various campuses of VECC, Kolkata should be made available for the 

personnel engaged for the work. 

वनविदा कागर्ार्त वलवखर्त आिेद के सार् िैध व्यापार लाइसेंस, पैन और र्ीएसटी पंर्ीकरण 10/07/2025 to 

23/07/2025  के िीचसामान्द्य काया ददिसों में िार्तानुकूलन अनुभागके प्रभारी के कायाालय स ेप्राप्त दकये र्ा सकर्ते हैं। 

 Tender documents can be obtained from office of the Head Air-Conditioning Section, VECC 

between 10/07/2025 to 23/07/2025 within stipulated working hours on written application, with valid 

Trade license, PAN & GST Registration.                        

                                                                                                

   

      

      Sd/- 

                             (श्री विधान चंर मंडल/Shri Bidhan Chandra Mandal) 

                                                 अदिश षी अदियांत ,िीईसीसी/Executive Engineer, VECC 

                              हस्र्ताक्षर,कायाालय मुहर सवहर्त/Signature with office Seal) 

                              भारर्त के राष्ट्रपवर्त की ओर स/ेFor and behalf of President of India 

 

 


